TS # 057-011953 Order # 30260590 Notice of Trustee's Sale YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 1/25/2007. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. A public auction sale to the highest bidder for cash, cashier's check drawn on a state or national bank, check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, or savings association, or savings bank specified in Section 5102 to the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state, will be held by duly appointed trustee. The sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale. Trustor(s): LORI JORDAN-DOVI, A SINGLE WOMAN, & KATHLEEN MCCALPIN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, AS JOINT TENANTS Recorded: 2/6/2007 as Instrument No. 20070256740 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of Los Angeles County, California; Date of Sale: 1/16/2014 at 9:00 AM Place of Sale: Behind the fountain located in Civic Center Plaza, 400 Civic Center Plaza, Pomona CA 91766 Amount of unpaid balance and other charges: \$1,134,100.94 The purported property address is: 21838 ENCINA ROAD TOPANGA, CA 90290 Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED Order No. 2104-3374 Guarantee No. TSG-4-CA1000-000474 EXHIBIT "A" - LEGAL DESCRIPTION THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, UNINCORPORATED AREA, AND IS DE-SCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THE NORTHEASTERY 100.00 FEET OF LOT 6 OF TRACT 7806, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 114 PAGES 40 TO 43 OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, EXCEPT THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGIN-NING AT THE NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE ALONG THE THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6 SOUTH 49 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST, 100.00 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY 100.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 6 SOUTH 40 DEGREES 23 MIN-UTES 18 SECONDS EAST 95.00 FEET; THENE NORTH 49 DEGREES 36 SECONDS 42 MINUTES EAST 26.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 21 DE-GREES 45 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST 90.46 FEET, THENCE NORTH 37 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST, 46.13 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SAID LAND IS DESCRIBED IN CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE RECORDED APRIL 19, 1991 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 91-561816 AND AUGUST 6, 1991 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 91-1223270, BOTH OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. 4445-101-019 Assessors Parcel No.: 4445-010-019 The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the property address or other common designation, if any, shown herein. If no street address or other common designation is shown, directions to the location of the property may be obtained by sending a written request to the beneficiary within 10 days of the date of first publication of this Notice of Sale. If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee. and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. NOTICE TO PO-TENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable, the rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call the telephone number listed below as "Sale Line" or visit the Internet Web site listed below, using the Trustee Sale number (TS #) assigned to this case. Information about postponements that are very short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the Internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale. Date: 12/11/2013 UTLS Default Services, LLC Dana Rosas, Assistant Vice President Post Office Box 5899 Irvine, CA 92616 (949) 885-1050 Sale Line: (714) 573-1965 www.priorityposting.com Reinstatement Line: (949) 885-1050 To request reinstatement/and or payoff FAX request to: (949) 885-4496 THIS OFFICE IS ATTEMPTING TO CÓLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, P1074921 12/26, 1/2, 01/09/2014

#### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF MALIBU CITY COUNCIL

The Malibu City Council will hold a public hearing on MONDAY, January 27, 2014, at 6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers, Malibu City Hall, 23825 Stuart Ranch Road, Malibu, CA, on the appeal of the approval of the project identified below

APPEAL NO. 13-003 - The Appellant, as listed below, filed an Appeal of Planning Commission Resolution No. 13-81, approving Coastal Development Permit No. 12-056, Site Plan Review No. 12-034, and Variance No. 13-013, an application for a new, 2,084 square foot two-story single-family residence, 1,056 square foot basement, 402 square foot attached two-car garage, covered outdoor areas, spa, alternative onsite wastewater treatment system, hardscape, landscaping, retaining walls, and grading, including a site plan review for height over 18 feet up to a maximum pitched roof height of 28 feet and a variance for construction on slopes steeper than 2.5 to 1 (40 percent). The grounds for the appeal are that the appellant alleges that the Planning Commission's findings were not supported by substantial evidence in the record.

Application Filing Date: August 26, 2013 Appellant: Edith Morgan Property Owner: Adrine Temuryan Applicant: Larry Lachner

Address: 25423 Malibu Road, within the Appealable Coastal Zone

APN:4459-014-013 Zoning: Rural Residential – Two Acres (Rr-2)

City Planner: Richard Mollica, Senior Planner

(310) 456-2489. Extension 346

Pursuant to the authority and criteria contained in the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the Planning Commission analyzed the proposal as described above, and found that this project is listed among the classes of projects that have been determined not to have a significant adverse effect on the environment and therefore, shall be exempt from the provisions of CEQA. If the project is approved, accordingly, a CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION will be prepared pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15301(I)(4) - Existing Facilities (Demolition and Removal of Individual Small Structures) and 15303(e) -New Construction. The Planning Commission further found that there is no evidence in the record to suggest that any of the six exceptions to the use of a categorical exemption applies to this project (CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2). A written staff report will be available at or before the hearing. Following an oral staff report at the beginning of the hearing, the applicant and appellant may be given up to 15 minutes to make a presentation. Any amount of that time may be saved for rebuttal. All other persons wishing to address the Council will be provided three minutes to address the Council. These time limits may be changed at the discretion of the Council. At the conclusion of the testimony, the Council will deliberate and its decision will be memorialized in a written resolution.

Copies of all related documents, including the grounds for appeal, are available for review at City Hall during regular business hours. Written comments may be presented to the City Council at any time prior to the close of the

COASTAL COMMISSION APPEAL – If the project is approved, an aggrieved person may appeal the City Council's decision to the Coastal Commission within 10 working days of the issuance of the City's Notice of Final Action. Appeal forms may be found online at www.coastal.ca.gov or in person at the Coastal Commission South Central Coast District office located at 89 South California Street in Ventura, or by calling 805-585-1800. Such an appeal must be filed with the Coastal Commission, not the City. IF YOU CHALLENGE THE CITY'S ACTION IN COURT, YOU MAY BE LIMITED TO RAISING ONLY THOSE ISSUES YOU OR SOMEONE ELSE RAISED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING DESCRIBED IN THIS NOTICE, OR IN WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE DELIVERED TO THE CITY, AT OR PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING. If there are any questions regarding this notice, please contact Richard Mollica, Senior Planner, at (310) 456-2489, ext. 346.

Joyce Parker-Bozylinski, AICP, Planning Director Publish Date: January 2, 2014 The Malibu Times

# THINK **CLASSIFIED**

#### 2013239708 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT THE FOLLOWING PERSON IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS:

1. Epicurus Press 30745 Pacific Coast Highway #343 Malibu, CA 90265 LA County REGISTERED OWNER(S): 1. SHAWN BARAK STERN 30745 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY #343

Malibu, CA 90265

This business is conducted by an Individual. The registrant has not commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime). Signed SHAWN BARAK STERN, Owner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on Nov. 20, 2013. NOTICE - IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SECTION 17920 A FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT GENERALLY EXPIRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE ON WHICH IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IN SUBDI-VISION (b) OF SECTION 17920, WHERE IT EXPIRES 40 DAYS AFTER ANY CHANGE IN THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSU-ANT TO SECTION 17913 OTHER THAN A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF A REGISTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION.

THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIO-LATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL, STATE, OR COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PRO-FESSIONS CODE).

Publish in The Malibu Times 12/12, 12/19, 12/26/13, 1/2/14

#### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Los Angeles County Hearing Officer will conduct a public hearing to consider the project described below. You will have an opportunity to testify, or you can submit written comments to the planner below or at the public hearing. If the final decision on this proposal is challenged in court, testimony may be limited to issues raised before or at the public hearing

Hearing Date and Time: February 4, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. Hearing Location: 320 West Temple St., Hall of Records, Rm. 150, Los

Project & Permit(s): Project No. R2011-01054-(3), Conditional Use Permit No. 201100103

Project Location: Public right-of-way adjacent to 592 Malibu Canyon Road within the Malibu Zoned District

**CEQA Categorical Exemption:** Class 3

Project Description: A request for a conditional use permit to authorize a wireless telecommunications facility that includes two panel antennas located on 6' extension arms and a microcell unit on a new AGL wood utility pole in the public right-of-way within the Malibu Canyon SERA pursuant to section(s) 22.24.100 of the Los Angeles County Code.

For more information regarding this application, contact Andrew Svitek Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning (DRP), 320 W. Temple St., Los Angeles, CA 90012. Telephone: (213) 974-6462, Fax: (213) 626-0434, E-mail: asvitek@planning.lacounty.gov. Case materials are available online at http://planning.lacounty.gov/case or at Malibu Library, 23519 Civic Center Way, Malibu. All correspondence received by DRP shall be considered a public record

If you need reasonable accommodations or auxiliary aids, contact the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Coordinator at (213) 974-6488 (Voice) or (213) 617-2292 (TDD) with at least 3 business days' notice. Si necesita más información por favor llame al (213) 974-6466. 1/2/14 CNS-2571106#

MALIBU TIMES

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME AMENDED

#### Case No. ES017103 Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Petition of: Nicholas Mcconnell TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner Nicholas Mcconnell filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Nicholas Mcconnell to Nicholas Kennedy

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: 01/08/14, Time: 8:30am, Dept.: B Room:

The address of the court is Burbank Superior Court

300 E. Olive Avenue, Room 225

Burbank, CA 91502 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the peti-

tion in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county (specify newspaper): The Malibu Times Date: 11/27/13

Mary Thornton House, Supervising Judge 12/12, 12/19, 12/26/13, 1/2/14

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME Case No. LS024773

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Petition of: Neal Ibanez Rodil Jr. TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS:

Petitioner Neal Ibanez Rodil Jr. filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows:

Neal Ibanez Rodil Jr. to Xingu Del Rosario

The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

Notice of Hearing: Date: 01/29/14, Time: 8:30am, Dept.: NW-D: Room: 720

The address of the court is: Van Nuys Courthouse East

6230 Sylmar Ave. Van Nuys, CA 91401

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county (specify newspaper): The Malibu Times Date: 12/09/13

Richard H. Kirschner Judge of the Superior Court 12/26/13, 1/2/, 1/9, 1/16/2014

#### 2013249857 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT THE FOLLOWING PERSON IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS:

1. Malibu Insurance Group 209 Paradise Cove Road Malibu. CA 90265 LA REGISTERED OWNER(S):

1 Ted Silverberg 209 Paradise Cove Road

Malibu. CA 90265

This business is conducted by an Individual. The registrant has commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on 3/1/2013. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime). Signed Ted Silverberg, Owner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on Dec. 5th 2013.

NOTICE - IN ACCÓRDANCE WITH SUBDIVISIÓN (a) OF SECTION 17920. A FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT GENERALLY EXPIRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE ON WHICH IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IN SUBDI-VISION (b) OF SECTION 17920, WHERE IT EXPIRES 40 DAYS AFTER ANY CHANGE IN THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSU-ANT TO SECTION 17913 OTHER THAN A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF A REGISTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION.

THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIO-LATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL, STATE, OR COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PRO-FESSIONS CODE)

Publish in The Malibu Times: 12/19, 12/26/13, 1/2, 1/9/14

## **Sports in 2013**\_\_\_\_\_

### From page B4



AA Minors Champions. Back row, from left: Susie Parks (Bench Coach), Joe Lapinski (Head Coach), Josh Doyle, Jack Niccol, Louie Armitage, Aiden Davis, Ewan Richards, Tommy Heffernan, Jake Stein, Zion Katz, Asher Katz, Steve Parks (Asst. Coach), Steve Bobzin (Asst. Coach). Front row, from left: Seabastian Bobzin, Travis Lapinski, Amanda Parks and Dillon Diamond.



The White Sox were named the AAA Minors Champions after a 15-7 victory over the Nationals last spring.

Giants in the quarterfinals and

Giancarlo Zappala.

Zappala threw a no-hitter and a near-perfect game as the Phillies defeated the upstart Athletics 6-0. In six innings of work, he allowed no hits, no runs, no walks and struck out 15 of 19 batters. Zappala ended the season with three playoff wins and 28 2/3 consecutive innings of zero runs allowed.

The White Sox (17-2-2) won the AAA Minors Championship with a 15-7 victory over the Nationals. Despite losing the opening game of the doubleelimination tournament to the Nationals, the White Sox tallied five consecutive wins to fight off elimination and claim the title.

Giants. The Tigers lost to the nabbed its 23rd title.

came back to beat the Giants on back-to-back days to win the championship.

#### Pepperdine tennis, sand volleyball, water polo thrive

Five Pepperdine teams reached NCAA postseason play, with the men's tennis team advancing to the NCAA championship quarterfinals. The women's sand volleyball team took second place at the AVCA National Championships a year after winning the title.

The men's and women's tennis teams each won the West Coast Conference regular season The Tigers (14-5-1) won as well. For the men's team, it winning percentage). Matthies the AA Minors Championship marked the 40th tournament is the WCC's all-time winwith an 11-7 come-from- championship in its illustrious ningest coach, having led the behind victory against the history, while the women's team Waves to 11 WCC champion-

Fifteen Pepperdine studentathletes earned All-American honors and 48 student-athletes earned all-conference honors.

Pepperdine men's water polo coach Terry Schroeder became the Waves first-ever inductee into the CoSIDA/ Capital One Academic All-America Hall of Fame. Nina Matthies received the firstever national coach of the year award given out by the AVCA in women's sand volleyball.

This fall, Matthies announced her retirement as the women's indoor volleyball coach. Her 31-year career as coach concluded with an crown and the WCC Tournament overall mark of 590-343 (.632 ship titles.



Pepperdine Athletics

Sebastian Fanselow helped take the Waves to a 4-3 win over the Sooners.

## 2013256768 DC2567369

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT THE FOLLOWING PERSON IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS: 1.PAVEL'S SERVICES 29756 CUTHBERT RD Malibu, CA 90265. LA

REGISTERED OWNER(S): 1 JEFF W HANES 1960 COUNTRY CLUB RD., THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91360 2 PAVFI KURIAI 12134 McGIRK AVE

EL MONTE. CA 91732 3. IVONA PATOCKOVA-POPOVICH 12134 McGIRK AVF

EL MONTE, CA 91732

This business is conducted by an Copartners. The registrant has not commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime). Signed PAVEL KURIAL, PARTNER. This statement

was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on DEC. 16, 2013. NOTICE – IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SECTION 17920, A FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT GENERALLY EXPIRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE ON WHICH IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IN SUBDI-VISION (b) OF SECTION 17920. WHERE IT EXPIRES 40 DAYS AFTER ANY CHANGE IN THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSU-ANT TO SECTION 17913 OTHER THAN A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF A REGISTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION.

THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIO-LATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL, STATE, OR COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PRO-FFSSIONS CODE)

Publish in The Malibu Times 1/2, 1/9, 1/16, 1/23/14

#### 2013256794 DC2567368 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

THE FOLLOWING PERSON IS (ARE) DOING BUSINESS AS: 1. ACOUSTAGRIP 30333 MORNING VIEW DRIVE Malibu, Ca, LA County (Mailing address if different) PO BOX 4225 Malibu, CA 90264 REGISTERED OWNER(S):

1. ALBERT I. STERN 30333 MORNING VIEW DRIVE Malibu, CA 90265 2. PATRICIA A. STERN 30333 MORNING VIEW DRIVE

Malibu, CA 90265 This business is conducted by a Married Couple. The registrant has not commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime). Signed, ALBERT I. STERN, Owner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on DEC. 16TH, 2013. NOTICE – IN ACCORDÁNCE WITH SUBDIVISION (a) OF SECTION 17920, A FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT GENERALLY EXPIRES AT THE END OF FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE ON WHICH IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, EXCEPT, AS PROVIDED IN SUBDI-VISION (b) OF SECTION 17920, WHERE IT EXPIRES 40 DAYS AFTER ANY CHÀNGE IN THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT PURSU-ANT TO SECTION 17913 OTHER THAN A CHANGE IN THE RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF A REGISTERED OWNER. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION.

COMMON LAW (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PRO-Publish in The Malibu Times 1/2/, 1/9, 1/16, 1/23/14

12/30/13 3:50 PM

THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE

THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIO-

LATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL, STATE, OR

B1-4,6,12 1-2-14.indd 6